# MARKSOFMEMORY

2013

http://marksofmemory.neocities.org

### Call for entry 2013 Alzheimer's Association Charity Art Exhibit and Auction September 6, 2013

#### **APPLICATION FORM**

#### <u>THEME</u>

The Alzheimer's Association has partnered with local artists and the Lubbock Arts Alliance to curate an exhibit "Marks of Memory" that will give voice to those facing Alzheimer's disease. This exhibition seeks to reflect the emotional impact this disease places on caregivers, families and society. More information on Alzheimer's disease can be found at <u>www.alz.org.</u>

#### CALENDAR

August 23, 2013 – LAST DAY for artwork submission

September 6, 2013 Opening Reception/Auction Night - "Marks Of Memory" Lubbock Art Alliance

#### **REQUIREMENTS & GUIDELINES**

This event is showcasing and raising awareness of Alzheimer's disease. A portion of the gallery will feature works of art created by artists with Alzheimer's disease. The other portion of the exhibit will showcase art by local artists as an interpretation of the disease or other expression of the artist's choosing. All submissions are considered donations on behalf of the artists to the Alzheimer's Association and will be auctioned to the highest bidder with all funds benefiting the Alzheimer's Association Lubbock Chapter.

All work submitted in "Marks of Memory" must be original works of art, entirely the work of the entrant and completed within the last 3 years. Artists can submit up to 3 works of art.

Two-dimensional work - Maximum size 24x24 inches. All 2D work must be "ready-to-hang."

Works accepted into the exhibit must be received between August 8th, 2013 and August 23, 2013. Artists are responsible for hand delivery.

DELIVERY Aug 13-22, 8am- 5pm @ Alzheimer's Association, 3610 22<sup>nd</sup> St. Ste. 300 Lubbock, TX

LAST DAY to DELIVER: FRIDAY, August 23, 2013, 7 pm – 9 pm @ J&B Coffee Shop, 26<sup>th</sup> & Boston, Lubbock, TX

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Shannon Ramos Phone: 806-300-3036 Email: Shannon.ramos@alz.org

## Marks of Memory Entry Form

Name			
Address			
	State		
Email	Day Time Phone		
	***		
Title		Year	
Dimensions	Medium		Sale Value
Title		Year	
Dimensions	Medium		Sale Value
Title		Year	
Dimensions	Medium		Sale Value

#### Agreement

I understand that the Alzheimer's Association, Art Alliance and volunteer producers of "Marks of Memory" reserve the right to make final art exhibit selections. All art submitted is considered a donation to the Alzheimer's Association and will be auctioned to the highest bidder with proceeds benefiting the local Alzheimer's Association. I understand that my submitted art will not be returned and I am making a donation to help those with Alzheimer's disease.

Signature

Date